Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q2 2015 #

(HK$Mn)

Value in

nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 55,211 36,568
Compared with Q2 2014 +14.5% +9.7%
Seasonally adjusted overall total 56,309 37,307
[Compared with Q1 2015] [+7.1%] [+6.5%]
Construction works at private sector sites 17,239 10,874
Compared with Q2 2014 +37.8% +30.1%
Construction works at public sector sites 19,085 13,462
Compared with Q2 2014 +23.9% +17.5%
Construction works at locations other than sites 18,887 12,232
Compared with Q2 2014 -1.1% -9.5%
# Provisional figures.
Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q1 2015 *
(HK$Mn)

Value in

nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 53,607
Compared with Q1 2014 +8.2%
Seasonally adjusted overall total 52,597
[Compared with Q4 2014] [+3.2%]
Construction works at private sector sites 15,528
Compared with Q1 2014 +15.9%
Construction works at public sector sites 18,531
Compared with Q1 2014 +1.5%
Construction works at locations other than sites 19,549
Compared with Q1 2014 +9.2%

35,717
+2.7%
35,034

[-0.19%]

9,956
+8.1%

13,079
-4.4%

12,682
+6.6%

* Revised figures.



