Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q2 2015 #

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	55,211	36,568
Compared with Q2 2014	+14.5%	+9.7%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	56,309	37,307
[Compared with Q1 2015]	[+7.1%]	[+6.5%]
Construction works at private sector sites	17,239	10,874
Compared with Q2 2014	+37.8%	+30.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	19,085	13,462
Compared with Q2 2014	+23.9%	+17.5%
Construction works at locations other than sites	18,887	12,232
Compared with Q2 2014	-7.1%	-9.5%

[#] Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q1 2015 *

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	53,607	35,717
Compared with Q1 2014	+8.2%	+2.7%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	52,597	35,034
[Compared with Q4 2014]	[+3.2%]	[-0.1%]
Construction works at private sector sites	15,528	9,956
Compared with Q1 2014	+15.9%	+8.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	18,531	13,079
Compared with Q1 2014	+1.5%	-4.4%
Construction works at locations other than sites	19,549	12,682
Compared with Q1 2014	+9.2%	+6.6%

^{*} Revised figures.